+ ORDER INFORMATION:  GBMC   -   Code 1    -  Code  -     Code 4    Code 2   -    Code 3 5   Code6
GBMC
GBMC10 cm DOT MATRIX LARGE DISPLAY
3
CODE1
5
4
OptionO

Name ActDescriptions
D Data form: 16 / 32 bit, +/-8000~7FFF(-32768~32767), 800000007FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
Model number identification; GBMC is 3AH
Key lock setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
Input filter  setting, range: 0000~0004 (0~4); 0:4000, 1:400, 2:40, 3:4, 4:oFF
1A2B accuracy setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:X1, 1:X4
Function key setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:rESEt, 1:oriGin
Polar setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
Alarm 1 action setting, range: 0001~0002 (1~2); 1:Hi, 2:Lo
Alarm 2 action setting, range: 0000~0002 (0~2); 0:WArM, 1:Hi, 2:Lo
Alarm 3 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~3); 0:WArM, 1:Hi, 2:Lo, 3:Go
Alarm 4 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~2); 0:WArM, 1:Hi, 2:Lo
Alarm output mode setting, range: 0000~0005 (0~5); 0:n, 1:r, 2:C, 3:SA, 4:CP, 5:or
Parity check setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3); 0:n.8.2., 1:n.8.1., 2:EvEn, 3:odd
Baud Rate setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3); 1:19200, 2:9600, 3:4800
Input type setting, range: 0000~0002 (0~2); 0:1U2d, 1:1P2d, 2:1A2b
Address setting, range: 0000~00FF (0~255)
Alarm 1 output time setting, range: 0001~0063 (1~99)
Alarm 2 output time setting, range: 0001~0063 (1~99)
Alarm 3 output time setting, range: 0001~0063 (1~99)
Alarm 4 output time setting, range: 0001~0063 (1~99)
Pass code setting, range: 0000~4E1F (0~19999)
A/O offset setting, range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)
A/O gain setting, range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)
Input Pre-Divisionting, range: 00000001~000F423F (1~999999) Hi Bit
Input Pre-Divisionting, range: 00000001~000F423F (1~999999) Lo Bit
Input scale setting, range: 00000001~000F423F (1~999999) Hi Bit
Input scale setting, range: 00000001~000F423F (1~999999) Lo Bit
A/O low scale setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Hi Bit
A/O low scale setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Lo Bit
Decimal point setting, range: 0000~0005 (0~5);0:10, 1:10, 2:10, 3:10, 4:10, 5:10
0                  -1                 -2                  -3                -4                  -5
Recover decimal point setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:YES, 1:no
Frame setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
Name ActDescriptions
A/O hi scale setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Hi Bit
A/O hi scale setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Lo Bit
Alarm 1 setpoint setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Hi Bit
Alarm 1 setpoint setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Lo Bit
Alarm 2 setpoint setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Hi Bit
Alarm 2 setpoint setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Lo Bit
Alarm 3 setpoint setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Hi Bit
Alarm 3 setpoint setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Lo Bit
Alarm 4 setpoint setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Hi Bit
Alarm 4 setpoint setting, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Lo Bit
Current display value, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Hi Bit
Current display value, range: FFFCF2C1~000F423F (-199999~999999) Hi Bit